
B—7 [Ft. ll]

SUPPLEMENTARY ESTIMATES, 1948-49

REVISED BUDGETARY POSITION, 1948-49

Statement Showing Revised Budgetary Position after Providing for Supple-
mentary Estimates, Savings on Expenditure Provided on Main Estimates
Consequent upon Adjustment in the Exchange Rate, and Reductions in
Amounts which were Provided on the Main Estimates and are not noav
Required

Receipts £

Receipts as per page 15 of the Budget .. .. .. .. .. 114,867,000
Add additional revenue to be received from income-tax .. .. .. 500,000

115,367,000
Less reduction in receipts consequent upon adjustment of exchange

rate— £

Sales tax .. .. .. .. .. .. 1,250,000
Departmental receipts

.. .. .. .. 250,000
1,500,000

£113,867,000
Expenditure, £

Expenditure provided for on main estimates as per page 15 of the Budget .. .. 113,573,000
Add gross ConsolidatedFund expenditure as per supplementary estimates* .. 2,366,252

115,939,252
Less—

Saving on expenditure consequent upon adjustment of exchange £

rate* .. .. ..
.. .. .. 1,845,950

Amounts provided on main estimates not required* .. 303,421
2,149,371

113,789,881
Estimated Surplus .. .. .. .. .. 77,119

£113,867,000

* These figures appear in the statement shown on page opposite.

2


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

